10

11

12

13

14

15

THE SENATE , l+
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 S ] B ] N O _ ;I

STATE OF HAWAII - JAN 26 2011

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAIL:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $2,000,000 or so much
thereof as may be necessary and the same sum or so much thereof
as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2011-2012
for the purpose of capital improvement projects for the seventh

senatorial district, as follows:

1. Mana drag strip, Mana, Kauai
A. Upgrade and resurface the Mana
drag étrip
Plans $
Design $
Construction S
Materials and equipment S
Total funding $500,000
2. Hanaleil river, Hanaléi, Kauai

2011-0941 SB SMA.doc

AR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

- S.B. NO.I¢#3

A. Upgrade, repalr and reinforce
Hanalei river breach, Hanalei,
Kauai
Plans $
Design $
Construction S
Materials and equipment S
Total funding $1,000,000
3. Kokee road, Waimea, Kauai
A. Upgrade and resurface Kokee road
from mile marker 18 to Kalalau
lookout
Plans $
Design : $
Construction : S
Materiéis and equipment S
Total funding $500,000
SECTION 2. The appropriation made for capital improvement
projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at the end of

. the fiscal year for which the appropriation is made; provided

that all moneys from the appropriation unencumbered as of

June 30, 2014, shall lapse as of that date.

2011-0941 SB SMA.doc

UM ATE AN b



. S.B. NO .44

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be
expended by the department of land and natural resources for the
purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.

INTRODUCED BY: /}M n IM

2011-0941 SB SMA.doc

NSRRI



I S.B. NO.I¢#/

Report Title:
CIP; 7th Senatorial District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the
seventh senatorial district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legisiation or evidence of legisiative intent.

2011-0941 SB

IR



