JAN 2 6 2011

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue 1 general obligation bonds in the sum of \$2,000,000 or so much 2 3 thereof as may be necessary and the same sum or so much thereof 4 as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2011-2012 for the purpose of capital improvement projects for the seventh 5 senatorial district, as follows: 7 Mana drag strip, Mana, Kauai 8 Upgrade and resurface the Mana 9 drag strip 10 Plans 11 Design 12 Construction 13 Materials and equipment 14 Total funding \$500,000

2011-0941 SB SMA.doc

Hanalei river, Hanalei, Kauai

15

1	Α.	Upgrade, repair and reinfo	orce	
2		Hanalei river breach, Hana	alei,	
3		Kauai		
4		Plans	\$	
5		Design	\$	
6		Construction	\$	
7		Materials and equipment	\$	
8		Total funding		\$1,000,000
9	3. Koke	e road, Waimea, Kauai		
10	А.	Upgrade and resurface Koke	ee road	
11		from mile marker 18 to Ka	lalau	
12		lookout		
13		Plans	\$	
14		Design	\$	
15		Construction	\$	
16		Materials and equipment	\$	
17		Total funding		\$500,000
18	SECT	'ION 2. The appropriation r	made for capita	al improvement
19	projects	authorized by this Act sha	ll not lapse at	the end of
20	the fisca	l year for which the approp	priation is mad	de; provided
21	that all moneys from the appropriation unencumbered as of			
22	June 30,	2014, shall lapse as of the	at date.	
	2011-0941	SB SMA.doc		2

S.B. NO.1471

1	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
2	capital improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be
3	expended by the department of land and natural resources for the
4	purposes of this Act.
5	SECTION 4. This Act, shall take effect on July 1, 2011.
6	INTRODUCED BY: AND N. 10C.

Report Title:

CIP; 7th Senatorial District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the seventh senatorial district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.